

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No. 1745 of 2025 / WPSS No. 1728 of 2025 WPSS No. 1758 of 2025 / WPSS No. 1731 of 2025 WPSS No. 1732 of 2025 / WPSS No. 1733 of 2025 WPSS No. 1734 of 2025 / WPSS No. 1735 of 2025 WPSS No. 1736 of 2025 / WPSS No. 1737 of 2025 WPSS No. 1738 of 2025 / WPSS No. 1739 of 2025 WPSS No. 1740 of 2025 / WPSS No. 1741 of 2025 WPSS No. 1742 of 2025 / WPSS No. 1743 of 2025 WPSS No. 1744 of 2025 / WPSS No. 1746 of 2025 WPSS No. 1747 of 2025 / WPSS No. 1748 of 2025 WPSS No. 1750 of 2025 / WPSS No. 1751 of 2025 WPSS No. 1752 of 2025 / WPSS No. 1753 of 2025 WPSS No. 1754 of 2025 / WPSS No. 1756 of 2025 WPSS No. 1757 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J</u> 1. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Ganesh Kandpal, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that similar issue pending in WPSS No. 344 of 2015 was considered by Coordinate Bench on 16.10.2025 and interim order was passed that petitioners in those writ petitions shall not be relieved from their present place of posting. He further submits that similar protection be granted to petitioner. 4. In such view of the matter, list these cases on 29.10.2025, as fresh. 5. Till the next date of listing, petitioners shall not be relieved from the present place of posting. 6. Stay application(s) (IA No. 1 of 2025) stands disposed of. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J) 17.10.2025 Aswal

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--