

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>30.10.2025</u>		WPSS No. 1745 of 2025 With WPSS Nos. 1728, 1731, 1732, 1733, 1734, 1735, 1736, 1737, 1738, 1739, 1740, 1741, 1742, 1743, 1744, 1746, 1747, 1748, 1750, 1751, 1752, 1753, 1754, 1756, 1757 and 1758 all of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for the petitioner(s). Mr. Ganesh Dutt Kandpal, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rajeev Singh Bisht, Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State. 2. Petitioners are serving as Constables and Head-constables in Jal Police, Uttarakhand since 2007. Now they have been reverted back to PAC Battalions, where they were initially appointed. 3. Petitioners contend that neither any reason is indicated for reverting them nor there is any adverse material, which may justify their abrupt reversion. 4. Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. 5. List on 29.12.2025. 6. Till next date of listing, the effect and operation of the impugned reversion order shall remain stayed. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 30.10.2025

